STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION .
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RID BRAZOS ROAD
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410

(505) 334-6178
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
' paTE  |]= [~ §)
; RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC P
Proposed NSL \
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed, PMX
Gentlemen: A
! have examined the application dated [ﬁ>“/(§“’8 A
for the D UG wn pr’l}o Cn}rﬂ \/\/;v\,o(;/{ -#2/0 '\)’[\lgﬂ/‘/lw
“J'  Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:
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Yours truly,
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dugan production corp.
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October 14, 1982

Frank Chavez

New Mexico 0i1 Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.

Aztec, NM 87410

James F. Sims

U. S. Geological Survey
P. 0. Box 959
Farmington, NM 87401

Re: Application for Administrative Approval of
Unorthodox Location for Dugan Production Corp.
Windfall #10, 1600' FML - 1600' FWL
Sec. 31 T26N R11W, San Juan County, NM

Dear Sir:

Enclosed are copies of the instruments filed with the New Mexico

0i1 Conservation Division regarding the Application for Administrative
Approval of the Unorthodox Location for the above-referenced well.
Sincerely,

W@-/M)%.

Jerome P. McHugh, Jr.
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Enclosures

709 BLOOMFIELD RD. « P. 0. BOX 208 . FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 « PHONE: 505-325-8288
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- dugan production corp.
| || October 14, 1982

Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Division Director : }f

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division /

P 0 Box 2088 /

Santa Fe, NM 87501 f L /ﬂ@

RE: Application for Administrative Approval of o Aﬂ
Unorthodox Location for Dugan Production Corp. ' v J
Windfall #10, 1600' FSL - 1600"' FWL &

Sec. 31 T26N R11W, San Juan County, NM
Dear Mr. Ramey:

We hereby request approval of an unorthodox location for the subject well. Copies
of the well Tocation plat and a production map showing offsetting operators are
attached for your reference.

This well was approved as a gas well in the Dakota Formation and was an orthodox
location for a Dakota well; however, it was completed in the Basin Dakota and
Undesignated Gallup Formations, with production commingled in the well bore per
NMOCD Order No. R-6720. It is an unorthodox location for an oil well.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offsetting operators by
certified mail with a request that they furnish your office a waiver of objection.

We request your approval of this Tocation under the provision of NMOCD Rule 104-F.

Sincerely,
M Mas G
;E%:;H;Z;Lgh ‘j

Landman
fp

cc: Frank Chavez, NMOCD, Aztec, NM
James Sims, MMS, Farmington, NM
Offsetting Operators

WAIVER
HEREBY WAIVES OBJECTION TO THE ABOVE

APPLICATION FOR UNORTHODOX LOCATION.

DATE BY:

709 BLOOMFIELD RD. e P. 0. BOX 208 e FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 e PHONE: 505-325-1821



JlL CONSERVATION DIVISI(f"‘l

(
STATE OF NEW MEXICO P.O. BOX 2088 Form C-102
Revised 10-1-78

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

All distences musl be from the outer beunderles of the Section.

Jperatot . i Lecse well No.
DUGAN PRODUCTION CORP. . Windfall 10
Jant Letter Section Townehlp Range County
31 26N 1IW San Juan

%cluol Foologe Locolion of #ell:

]600‘ feet from ﬁorth Itne and ]600. fcet from the weSt Iine

Sround Level Clev. Pool Dedicaled Acicoqe:

Producing formation .
6142° Sane Pwetatoh g 40 seee

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachurc marks on the plat below,

2 If more than one lecuse is dedicated to the well, outline each and identily the ownership thereof (both as to working

interest end royall)')_ NA

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-poolirg. ete?

[] Yes (] No If answer is *‘yes)’ type of consolidation

If answer is ‘‘no)’ list the awners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
P Y

this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be ass?gncd to the well until all inte
or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit,

rests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division.

forced-pooling,

-
4 CERTIFICATION
i
I
‘ ! hereby certify thot the informotion con-
A& .1 toined herein is frue and complete 1o the
,:.-l | best of my knowledge ond belief.
’: .

Poshfon! LA

Petroleum Engjneer
Compary v
Dugan Production Cor

Date

6-11-81

I hereby certify thot the well locotion
shown on this plot wos p'o”rd feom fictd
notes of octuel surveys maode by me or

under my svpervision, and that the seme

1s trve ond correct to the best of my

‘I\O-’,ldg. ond bc”.'.
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FAF;M'HG’ 2LQUSTRICT Date Survuyedé _ 3 /y

BY.

Reylstered Prolcssional Engt 4
ani/gr d:unrrol/
ofnas A. Dugan PE/LE;;

OPERATOR ’



T26N-RIIW wmrem,

..Usmo, Production ﬁoLﬁo.‘Pia’

Tenneto Oil (0. 50%

Coneco Inc. 50%
NMIT73 Nev- Alls Hed
I-149-I¥D-797!
6:0 L
% ,
- Subject well:
Windfall #10
Sy %
2
A
o per
DPC #1 windhdf

*e

Application for Administrative Approval of
Unorthodox Location for Dugan Production Corp.
Windfall #10, 1600' FSL - 1600' FWL

Sec. 31 T26N R1IW, San Juan County, NM

OFFSETTING OPERATORS

W/2 NE/& Sec. 31, T26N RIW

Conoco, Inc.
Box 460
Hobbs, NM 88240

Tenneco 011 Co.
P 0 Box 3249
Englewood, CO 80155



